JUDGING SCHEDULE
ISLAND DOG CLUB
Eastlink Center, 46 Kensington Rd., Charlottetown, PE
October 29 & 30, 2016

All times are local times. Ring Stewards will adhere as closely as possible to the times indicated. Exhibitors and Handlers
must have an alternate available so that judging is not delayed. It is the responsibility of the exhibitor to be at ringside
when their classes are called. It is not the responsibility of the Ring Steward to locate dogs. Judges will not wait for any
dog delaying a class. Group judging will follow the last breed in the Group. BIS, RBIS, BPIS, BBPIS, BVIS & BSAIS will
follow immediately after the last group. The precinct of the shows and trials is the building and its entrances. The
building will open each day at 7.00 AM and will be open Friday Evening from 4:00 pm until 8:00 pm for those who wish to
set up early. The Show/Trial Superintendent will be in complete charge of these shows and trials.

PLEASE NOTE: ON SUNDAY IN SHOW 4, GROUP 7 WILL BE JUDGED AT 10:00 AM

DIRECTIONS TO THE SHOW:

Coming from the Bridge, take Hwy 1 to Charlottetown. Past Cornwall & the Outlet Shops (on Left) take the next left at
the lights (Upton Rd). There is a strip Mall with an RCMP depot located there on the right. There will be a sign indication
BYPASS. Stay on this road for approx. 1 mile following the signs that will bear to the right past the PEPSI Bottling Co.
Stay on this road for 3 Miles. Take the Kensington Rd Exit to your right. Stay on this road for about 1.5 miles past the
golf course on the left. You will see the Racetrack (Charlottetown Driving Park & Entertainment Center) and the dog
show is located in the attached blue portion of the Building. Entrance for loading and unloading will be just to the left of
the main doors. Green doors will be clearly marked. Vehicles may use hazard lights for unloading, but vehicles MUST be
moved upon completion and parked at the PARK street parking Lot, (Far right at the end of the building). DO NOT PARK
IN RESERVED SPACES. Please obey parking officers and handicap restrictions, as vehicles not parked properly may be
towed. Building will be open between 4 PM & 8PM for set up. Limited Xpens due to space.

RALLY OBEDIENCE

SATURDAY SATURDAY SUNDAY SUNDAY

TRIAL 1 TRIAL 2 TRIAL 3 TRIAL 4

RING 4 TIME: 9:30 RING 4 TIME 1:00 RING 4 TIME: 9:30 RING 4 TIME: 1:00
JUDGE: R. MORRIS JUDGE: R. MORRIS JUDGE: A. CAPSON JUDGE: A. CAPSON
Excellent A 0 ExcellentA 1 Excellent A 1 Excellent A 0
ExcellentB 2 ExcellentB 2 Excellent B 3 Excellent B 1
Advanced A 1 Advanced A 1 Advanced A 1 Advanced A 1
Advanced B 3 Advanced B 3 Advanced B 2 Advanced B 1
Intermediate 5 Intermediate 5 Intermediate 2 Intermediate 1
Novice A 3 Novice A 3 Novice A 1 Novice A 1
Novice B 2 Novice B 1 Novice B (1] Novice B 0

TOTAL 16 TOTAL 16 TOTAL 10 TOTAL 5



SAT OCTOBER 29, 2016

RING 1 - JUDGE: Judith Byrne
GROUP 1 - SPORTING

8:00

9:30

10:30

11:45

=N OOBRNNNW

Griffon (WHP)
Pointer

Pointer (GSH)

Ret (Chesapeake Bay)
Ret (Golden)

Ret (Labrador)

Alt - Setter (Gordon)
Span (Am Cocker)

BP - Span (Am Cocker
Span (Clumber)

Span (Eng Cocker)

BP - Span (Eng Cocker
Span (Eng Springer)
Span (Sussex)

GROUP 4 - TERRIERS
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Airedale Terrier
Am Staff Terrier
Australian Terrier
Border Terrier
Bull Terrier

Cairn Terrier
Parson Russell
Russell Terrier
BP - Schnauzer (Min)
S.C.W.T.
W.H.W.T.

GROUP 6 — NON-SPORTING

1
1
2
5
1
3
1
1
6
1
2
1
1
2

Bulldog

Dalmatian

French Bulldog
German Pinscher

Alt - German Pinscher
Keeshond

BP - Keeshond

BP - Poodle (Miniature)
Poodle (Standard)
Schipperke

Shiba Inu

Shih Tzu

Alt - Shih Tzu

Brace - Shih Tzu

GROUP 7 - HERDING

4
1
2
2
2
1
9

2

Australian Shepherd

Alt - Australian Shepherd
Collie (Rough)

Collie (Smooth)

German Shepherd
Schapendoes

Shetland Sheepdog

BP - Shetland Sheepdog

RING 2 - JUDGE: William Byrne
GROUP 2 - HOUNDS

8;30

1

Basset Hound

0-2-1-1
0-1

1-1-0-0
0-1-0-1
0-1-0-1
0-0-1-0
1-5-1-2
2-0

1-0-0-0

9:00

10:00
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BP - Basset Hound
Ibizan Hound
Irish Wolfhound
Rhodesian
Whippet

GROUP 3 - WORKING
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Alaskan Malamute
Bernese Mtn Dog

BP - Bernese Mtn Dog
Boxer

BP - Boxer
Bullmastiff
Entlebucher Mtn Dog
Great Pyrenees
Newfoundland
Rottweiler

Samoyed

BP - Samoyed
Schnauzer (Std)

GROUP 5 - TOYS

2
1
1
1
5
1
4
3
7
2
1
1
1
1
3
1
4

C.K.C. Spaniel

Alt - C.K.C. Spaniel
Chihuahua (LC)
Chinese Crested
Havanese

Maltese

Miniature Pinscher
BP - Miniature Pinscher
Papillon

BP - Papillon
Pekingese
Pomeranian

BP - Poodle (Toy)
Pug

Toy Fox Terrier
Toy Manchester
Yorkshire Terrier

JUDGE: JUDITH BYRNE

Summary
Group 1 - 27
Group2 - 7
Group 3 - 14
Group 4 - 17
Group 5 - 32
Group 6 - 24
Group7 - 20

Entry Tot. - 141

Optional Classes

Total Baby Puppy - 18
Total Veteran -
Total Altered - 5

Entry Tot. - 164

0-1

0-1-0-0
0-1-0-0
0-0-0-2
0-1-0-1

0-1-0-1
0-0-2-0
1-0

0-0-0-1
1-0

0-1-0-0
0-0-1-1
0-0-1-0
2-0-0-0
0-1-0-0
0-0-1-0
0-1

0-1-0-0

0-2-0-0
1-0

0-0-0-1
0-1-0-0
1-2-1-1
0-1-0-0
1-1-1-1
1-2

0-3-2-2
1-1

0-0-1-0
1-0-0-0
0-1

0-0-1-0
2-1-0-0
0-0-0-1
0-4-0-0

BIS/RBIS/BPIS/BBPIS/BSAIS /BBIS



SAT OCTOBER 29, 2016

RING 1 - JUDGE: Adriana Gaitan

GROUP 1 - SPORTING

1:30 3 Griffon (WHP)

3:00

4:00

2 Pointer

Pointer (GSH)

Ret (Chesapeake Bay)
Ret (Golden)

BP - Ret (Golden)

Ret (Labrador)

Alt - Setter (Gordon)
Span (Am Cocker)

BP - Span (Am Cocker)
Span (Clumber)

Span (Eng Cocker)

BP - Span (Eng Cocker)
Span (Eng Springer)
Span (Sussex)

GROUP 4 - TERRIERS
Airedale Terrier

Am Staff Terrier
Australian Terrier
Border Terrier

Bull Terrier

Cairn Terrier

Parson Russell

Russell Terrier

BP - Schnauzer (Min)
S.C.W.T.

W.H.W.T.

GROUP 6 — NON-SPORTING
Bulldog

Dalmatian

French Bulldog
German Pinscher

Vet - German Pinscher
Alt - German Pinscher
Keeshond

BP - Keeshond

BP - Poodle (Miniature)
Poodle (Standard)
Schipperke

Shiba Inu

Shih Tzu
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1

Alt - Shih Tzu

RING 2 - JUDGE: Rafael Otalora

1:30

GROUP 3 - WORKING

2 Alaskan Malamute
Bernese Mtn Dog

BP - Bernese Mtn Dog
Boxer

BP - Boxer
Bullmastiff
Entlebucher Mtn Dog
Great Pyrenees
Newfoundland
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1-2-0-0
0-1-1-0
0-1-0-1
0-2-0-0
0-1-2-1
0-1

1-2-2-0
1-0

1-2-1-1
2-0

0-0-1-0
0-0-0-1
0-1

0-1-0-0
1-0-0-0

0-1-0-0
0-1-0-0
1-0-0-0
0-0-1-0
0-0-1-0
0-2-0-0
1-1-1-2
0-1-0-0

0-2-1-0
0-0-1-0

0-0-1-0
0-0-1-0
1-1-0-0
1-3-1-1
0-1

0-2-0-1
1-0
1-0
0-4-0-2
1-0-0-0
1-0-1-0
0-0-1-0
0-1

0-1-0-1
0-0-2-0
1-0

0-0-0-1
1-0

0-1-0-0
0-0-1-1
0-0-1-0
2-0-0-0

1 Rottweiler 0-1-0-0
1 Samoyed 0-0-1-0
1 BP - Samoyed 0-1
1 Schnauzer (Std) 0-1-0-0
GROUP 5 - TOYS
2:30 2 C.K.C. Spaniel 0-2-0-0
1 Alt- C.K.C. Spaniel 1-0
1 Chihuahua (LC) 0-0-0-1
2 Chinese Crested 0-2-0-0
1 Vet - Chinese Crested 0-1
5 Havanese 1-2-1-1
1 Maltese 0-1-0-0
4 Miniature Pinscher 1-1-1-1
3 BP - Miniature Pinscher 1-2
7 Papillon 0-3-2-2
3 BP - Papillon 2-1
1 Pekingese 0-0-1-0
1 BP - Pekingese 0-1
1 Pomeranian 1-0-0-0
1 BP - Poodle (Toy) 0-1
1 Pug 0-0-1-0
2 Silky Terrier 1-1-0-0
1 Alt - Silky Terrier 1-0
3 Toy Fox Terrier 2-1-0-0
1 Toy Manchester 0-0-0-1
4 Yorkshire Terrier 0-4-0-0
RING 3 - JUDGE: Lucie Paradis
GROUP 2 - HOUNDS
1:30 1 Basset Hound 1-0-0-0
1 BP - Basset Hound 0-1
1 Irish Wolfhound 0-1-0-0
3 Rhodesian 1-0-0-2
2 Whippet 0-1-0-1
GROUP 7 - HERDING
2:00 4 Australian Shepherd 0-2-1-1
1 Vet - Australian Shepherd 0-1
1 Alt - Australian Shepherd 0-1
2 Collie (Rough) 1-1-0-0
2 Collie (Smooth) 0-1-0-1
4 German Shepherd 0-2-0-2
1 Schapendoes 0-0-1-0
9 Shetland Sheepdog 1-5-1-2
2 BP - Shetland Sheepdog 2-0

BIS/RBIS/BPIS/BBPIS/BSAIS /BVIS

JUDGE — ADRIANA GAITAN

Summary Optional Classes
Group 1l - 27 Total Baby Puppy - 21
Group2 - 7 Total Veteran - 3
Group 3 - 14 Total Altered - 6
Group 4 - 17
Group 5 - 35
Group 6 - 23
Group 7 - 22

Entry Tot. - 145

Entry Tot. - 175



SUN OCTOBER 30, 2016

RING 1 - JUDGE: Judith Byrne
GROUP 3 - WORKING

Alaskan Malamute
Bernese Mtn Dog

BP - Bernese Mtn Dog
Boxer

BP - Boxer
Bullmastiff
Entlebucher Mtn Dog
Great Pyrenees
Newfoundland
Rottweiler

BP - Saint Bernard
Samoyed

BP - Samoyed
Schnauzer (Std)

GROUP 2 - HOUNDS

8:30 2
2
1
1
1
1
2
1
2
1
1
1
1
1
9:30 1
1
1
2
2

Basset Hound
Ibizan Hound
Irish Wolfhound
Rhodesian
Whippet

RING 2 - JUDGE: William Byrne
GROUP 7 - HERDING

Australian Shepherd

Alt - Australian Shepherd
Collie (Rough)

Collie (Smooth)

German Shepherd
Shetland Sheepdog

BP - Shetland Sheepdog

GROUP 4 - TERRIERS

8:00 4
1
2
2
4
9
1

9:00

10:00
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Airedale Terrier
Am Staff Terrier
Australian Terrier
Border Terrier
Bull Terrier

Cairn Terrier
Parson Russell
Russell Terrier
BP - Schnauzer (Min)
S.C.W.T.
W.H.W.T.

ROUP 1 - SPORTING

Griffon (WHP)
Pointer

Pointer (GSH)

BP - Pointer (GSH)
Ret (Chesapeake Bay)
Ret (Golden)

Ret (Labrador)

Alt - Setter (Gordon
Span (Am Cocker)

BP - Span (Am Cocker
Span (Clumber)

0-1-0-0

1-0-0-0
0-1-0-0
0-1-0-0
0-0-0-2
0-1-0-1

T

1

Span (Eng Cocker)

BP - Span (Eng Cocker)
Span (Eng Springer)
Span (Sussex)

RING 3 - JUDGE: Lucie Paradis
GROUP 6 — NON-SPORTING

Bulldog

Dalmatian

French Bulldog
German Pinscher

Alt - German Pinscher
Keeshond

BP - Keeshond

BP - Poodle (Miniature)
Poodle (Standard)
Schipperke

Shiba Inu

Shih Tzu

Alt - Shih Tzu

Brace - Shih Tzu

GROUP 5 - TOYS

8:30 1
1
2
6
1
3
1
1
6
1
2
1
1
2

9:45
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Chihuahua (LC)
Chinese Crested
Havanese

Maltese

Miniature Pinscher
BP - Miniature Pinscher
Papillon

BP - Papillon
Pekingese
Pomeranian

BP - Poodle (Toy)
Pug

Silky Terrier

Toy Fox Terrier
Toy Manchester
Yorkshire Terrier

0-0-0-1

0-1-0-0
1-0-0-0

0-0-1-0
0-0-1-0
1-1-0-0
1-3-1-1

0-2-0-1
1-0

1-0
0-4-0-2
1-0-0-0
1-0-1-0
0-0-1-0
0-1

2

0-0-0-1
1-1-0-0
1-2-1-1
0-1-0-0
1-1-1-1
1-2

0-3-2-2
2-1

0-0-1-0
1-0-0-0
0-1

0-0-1-0
1-1-0-0
2-1-0-0
0-0-0-1
0-4-0-0

BIS/RBIS/BPIS/BBPIS/BSAIS /BBIS
JUDGE: WILLIAM BYRNE

Summary
Group1l - 26
Group2 - 7
Group 3 - 14
Group 4 - 17
Group 5 - 33
Group 6 - 25
Group 7 - 21

Entry Tot. - 143

Optional Classes
Total Baby Puppy - 19
Total Veteran -
Total Altered - 4

Entry Tot. - 166



SUN OCTOBER 30, 2016

RING 1 - JUDGE: Rafael Otalora

10:00

12:15

Aft
Grp 6

Aft
Grp 4

GROUP 7 - HERDING
Australian Shepherd

Vet - Australian Shepherd
Alt - Australian Shepherd

4
1

1

2 Collie (Rough)

2 Collie (Smooth)

4 German Shepherd
1 Schapendoes

9 Shetland Sheepdog
2

BP - Shetland Sheepdog

GROUP 6 — NON-SPORTING
1 Bulldog

1 Dalmatian

2 French Bulldog

5 German Pinscher

1 Vet - German Pinscher
1 Alt - German Pinscher
3 Keeshond

1 BP - Keeshond

1 BP - Poodle (Miniature)
6 Poodle (Standard)

1 Schipperke

2 Shiba Inu

1 Shih Tzu

1 Alt - Shih Tzu

GROUP 4 - TERRIERS
Airedale Terrier

Am Staff Terrier
Australian Terrier
Border Terrier

Bull Terrier

Cairn Terrier

Parson Russell
Russell Terrier

BP - Schnauzer (Min)
S.C.W.T.

W.H.W.T.

GROUP 1 - SPORTING
Griffon (WHP)
Pointer

Pointer (GSH)

BP - Pointer (GSH)
Ret (Chesapeake Bay)
Ret (Golden)

BP - Ret (Golden)

Ret (Labrador)

Alt - Setter (Gordon
Span (Am Cocker)

BP - Span (Am Cocker
Span (Clumber)

Span (Eng Cocker)

BP - Span (Eng Cocke
Span (Eng Springer)
Span (Sussex)
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0-2-1-1
0-1

1-1-0-0
0-1-0-1
0-2-0-2
0-0-1-0
1-5-1-2
1-1

0-0-1-0
0-0-1-0
1-1-0-0
1-2-1-1
0-1

0-2-0-1
1-0
1-0
0-4-0-2
1-0-0-0
1-0-1-0
0-0-1-0
0-1

0-1-0-0
0-1-0-0
1-0-0-0
0-0-1-0
0-0-1-0
0-2-0-0
1-1-1-2
0-1-0-0

0-2-1-0
0-0-1-0

1-2-0-0
0-1-1-0
0-1-0-1

0-2-0-0
0-1-2-1
0-1
1-2-2-0
1-0
1-2-0-1
2-0
0-0-1-0
0-0-0-1
0-1
0-1-0-0
1-0-0-0

RING 2 - JUDGE: Adriana Gaitan

12:15

Aft
Grp 3

Aft
Grp 2

GROUP 3 - WORKING
Alaskan Malamute
Bernese Mtn Dog

BP - Bernese Mtn Dog
Boxer

BP - Boxer
Bullmastiff
Entlebucher Mtn Dog
Great Pyrenees
Newfoundland
Rottweiler

BP - Saint Bernard
Samoyed

BP - Samoyed
Schnauzer (Std)
GROUP 2 - HOUNDS

1 Basset Hound

1 Irish Wolfhound

1 PBGV

3 Rhodesian

2 Whippet

GROUP 5 - TOYS
Chinese Crested

Vet - Chinese Crested
Havanese

Maltese

Miniature Pinscher
BP - Miniature Pinscher
Papillon

BP - Papillon
Pekingese

BP - Pekingese
Pomeranian

BP - Poodle (Toy)
Pug

Toy Fox Terrier

Toy Manchester
Yorkshire Terrier
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0-1-0-1
0-0-2-0
1-0

0-0-0-1
1-0

0-1-0-0
0-0-1-1
0-0-1-0
2-0-0-0
0-1-0-0
0-1

0-0-1-0
0-1

0-1-0-0

1-0-0-0
0-1-0-0
0-0-0-1
1-0-0-2
0-1-0-1

1-2-0-0
0-1
1-2-1-1
0-1-0-0
1-1-1-1
1-2
0-3-2-2
2-1
0-0-1-0
0-1
1-0-0-0
0-1
0-0-1-0
2-1-0-0
0-0-0-1
0-4-0-0

BIS/RBIS/BPIS/BBPIS/BSAIS /BVIS

JUDGE — RAFAEL OTALORA

Summary
Group1l - 26
Group2 - 8
Group 3 - 14
Group 4 - 17
Group5 - 31
Group 6 - 22
Group 7 - 22

Entry Tot. - 140
Optional Classes

Total Baby Puppy - 22
Total Veteran - 3
Total Altered - 4

Entry Tot. - 169



